
LINCOLNSHIRE TRACK & FIELD LEAGUE 2016 MATCH 4 AT BOSTON ON  4 SEP 2016 

 

Pos Name                      Perf  No Points Club 

U11 Girls 80m 

  1 Evie KENDRICK             12.1  516 12   Louth AC 

  2 Ellie BOOTH               12.3  708 10   Sleaford Striders 

  3 Louise HIRST              13.5  735  9   Sleaford Striders 

  4 Lyle BURRELL-KENNY        13.7   29  8   Boston & District AC 

  5 Megan REID                13.8    5  7   Boston & District AC 

  6 Lucy COLMAN               13.8  102  6   Bourne Town Harriers 

  7 Georgia WARD              14.1   16  0   Boston & District AC 

  8 Sophie ROBINSON           14.8  738  0   Sleaford Striders 

 

U11 Girls 150m 

  1 Evie KENDRICK             24.1  516 12   Louth AC 

  2 Isabel COLLIER            24.4  712 10   Sleaford Striders 

  3 Evie ARCHER-DYTCH         25.9  602  9   Newark AC 

  4 Lyle BURRELL-KENNY        26.6   29  8   Boston & District AC 

 

U11 Girls 600m 

  1 Louise HIRST            2:11.8  735 12   Sleaford Striders 

  2 Evie ARCHER-DYTCH       2:14.6  602 10   Newark AC 

  3 Megan TREMAIN           2:19.2  201  9   Grantham AC 

  4 Sophie ROBINSON         2:49.3  738  8   Sleaford Striders 

 

U11 Girls Long Jump 

  1 Isabel COLLIER            3.36  712 12   Sleaford Striders 

  2 Louise HIRST              3.28  735 10   Sleaford Striders 

  3 Ellie BOOTH               3.27  708  0   Sleaford Striders 

  4 Evie ARCHER-DYTCH         3.18  602  9   Newark AC 

  5 Megan REID                2.70    5  8   Boston & District AC 

  6 Emilie COMBEN             2.65  112  7   Bourne Town Harriers 

  7 Lucy COLMAN               2.58  102  6   Bourne Town Harriers 

  8 Lyle BURRELL-KENNY        2.55   29  5   Boston & District AC 

  9 Georgia WARD              2.19   16  0   Boston & District AC 

 10 Sophie ROBINSON           1.75  738  0   Sleaford Striders 

 

U11 Girls Ball Throw 

  1 Ellie BOOTH              22.21  708 12   Sleaford Striders 

  2 Megan REID               22.20    5 10   Boston & District AC 

  3 Isabel COLLIER           20.64  712  9   Sleaford Striders 

  4 Georgia WARD             18.70   16  8   Boston & District AC 

 

U13 Girls 100m 

  1 Mary JUSTICE              14.3  205 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Grace TIDMAN              15.2  113 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

  3 Bethany ARDERN            15.7  504  9   Louth AC 

  4 Ellie PEEL                15.9  116  8   Bourne Town Harriers 

  5 Holly HUNT                16.0  204  7   Grantham AC 

  6 Freya PLASKITT            16.1  505  6   Louth AC 

  7 Charlotte MERRY           16.5  523  0   Louth AC 

 

U13 Girls 200m 

  1 Mary JUSTICE              30.6  205 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Ella louise ASBREY        31.8  702 10   Sleaford Striders 

  3 Grace TIDMAN              31.9  113  9   Bourne Town Harriers 

  4 Sophie HAMILTON           32.9  244  8   Grantham AC 

  5 Freya HENSHAW             33.3  601  7   Newark AC 



  6 Rachel JUSTICE            33.5  203  0   Grantham AC 

  7 Ellie PEEL                33.6  116  6   Bourne Town Harriers 

  8 Charlotte MERRY           34.4  523  5   Louth AC 

  9 Bethany ARDERN            35.0  504  4   Louth AC 

 

U13 Girls 800m 

  1 Charlotte MERRY         3:08.7  523 12   Louth AC 

  2 Ella louise ASBREY      3:24.3  702 10   Sleaford Striders 

 

U13 Girls 1500m 

  1 Freya PLASKITT          5:39.8  505 12   Louth AC 

  2 Catherine BOOTH         6:08.6  603 10   Newark AC 

 

U13 Girls Discus 

  1 Sophie HAMILTON          23.40  244 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Amy BUNTING              16.35   27 10   Boston & District AC 

  3 Ellie PEEL               11.87  116  9   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U13 Girls Hammer 

  1 Amy BUNTING              17.72   27 12   Boston & District AC 

 

U13 Girls Javelin 

  1 Holly HUNT               15.97  204 12   Grantham AC 

 

U13 Girls Long Jump 

  1 Sophie HAMILTON           3.80  244 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Grace TIDMAN              3.56  113 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

  3 Holly HUNT                3.46  204  9   Grantham AC 

  4 Ella louise ASBREY        3.41  702  8   Sleaford Striders 

  5 Freya PLASKITT            3.38  505  7   Louth AC 

  6 Bethany ARDERN            3.32  504  6   Louth AC 

  7 Freya HENSHAW             3.16  601  5   Newark AC 

  8 Rachel JUSTICE            2.98  203  0   Grantham AC 

  9 Catherine BOOTH           2.95  603  4   Newark AC 

 

U13 Girls Shot 

  1 Amy BUNTING               6.24   27 12   Boston & District AC 

  2 Mary JUSTICE              6.00  205 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Rachel JUSTICE            4.74  203  9   Grantham AC 

  4 Freya HENSHAW             3.94  601  8   Newark AC 

  5 Catherine BOOTH           3.74  603  7   Newark AC 

 

U15 Girls 100m 

  1 Jessica OATES             13.5  242 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Erin DISDEL               14.0  251 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Evie ODLIN                14.2  510  9   Louth AC 

  4 Ellie ODLIN               14.5  509  8   Louth AC 

  5 Beatrice SPENDLOVE        14.6  512  0   Louth AC 

 

U15 Girls 200m 

  1 Maisie ARCHER DYTCH       28.2  693 12   Newark AC 

  2 Jessica OATES             29.0  242 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Sophie BRITTAIN           30.1  124  9   Bourne Town Harriers 

  4 Megan STUART              31.9  127  8   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U15 Girls 800m 

  1 Evie ODLIN              2:31.9  510 12   Louth AC 

  2 Ellie ODLIN             2:41.6  509 10   Louth AC 



  3 Maisie ARCHER DYTCH     2:42.1  693  9   Newark AC 

  4 Elin JAMES              2:42.4  106  8   Bourne Town Harriers 

  5 Tilly OWENS             2:53.5  690  7   Newark AC 

  6 Megan STUART            3:05.6  127  6   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U15 Girls 1500m 

  1 Helen BRAYBROOK         5:15.6  211 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Molly PEEL              5:23.6  107 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U15 Girls Discus 

  1 Sophie BRITTAIN          22.15  124 12   Bourne Town Harriers 

  2 Elin JAMES               12.47  106 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

  3 Beatrice SPENDLOVE       11.74  512  9   Louth AC 

  4 Molly PEEL                9.91  107  0   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U15 Girls High Jump 

  1 Tilly OWENS               1.38  690 12   Newark AC 

  2 Lauren OWENS              1.30  689 10   Newark AC 

  3 Beatrice SPENDLOVE        1.05  512  9   Louth AC 

 

U15 Girls Javelin 

  1 Sophie BRITTAIN          23.52  124 12   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U15 Girls Long Jump 

  1 Erin DISDEL               4.32  251 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Tilly OWENS               4.28  690 10   Newark AC 

  3 Evie ODLIN                4.25  510  9   Louth AC 

  4 Maisie ARCHER DYTCH       4.18  693  8   Newark AC 

  5 Lauren OWENS              4.18  689  0   Newark AC 

  6 Megan STUART              3.78  127  7   Bourne Town Harriers 

  7 Ellie ODLIN               3.50  509  6   Louth AC 

  8 Molly PEEL                3.29  107  5   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U15 Girls Pole Vault 

  1 Lauren OWENS              2.50  689 12   Newark AC 

 

U15 Girls Shot 

  1 Elin JAMES                6.62  106 12   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U17 Women 200m 

  1 Ella OWEN                 31.7  720 12   Sleaford Striders 

 

U17 Women 300m 

  1 Amber OWENS               45.5  634 12   Newark AC 

 

U17 Women 800m 

  1 Saskia HUNT             3:14.2  248 12   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Women 1500m 

  1 Saskia HUNT             6:09.2  248 12   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Women 3000m 

  1 Saskia HUNT            14:07.1  248 12   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Women Hammer 

  1 Gabbie LORD              27.45  222 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Hannah BUNTING           18.39   43 10   Boston & District AC 

  3 Amber OWENS              16.94  634  9   Newark AC 



 

U17 Women Javelin 

  1 Lauren MILLS             18.13  686 12   Newark AC 

  2 Gabbie LORD              11.73  222 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Hannah BUNTING            9.26   43  9   Boston & District AC 

 

U17 Women Long Jump 

  1 Amber OWENS               4.77  634 12   Newark AC 

  2 Sophie ANGEL              4.47  260 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Ella OWEN                 3.99  720  9   Sleaford Striders 

 

U17 Women Shot 

  1 Hannah BUNTING            7.94   43 12   Boston & District AC 

  2 Lauren MILLS              6.51  686 10   Newark AC 

  3 Gabbie LORD               6.40  222  9   Grantham AC 

 

U20 Women 100m 

  1 Eden SANDY                13.4  621 12   Newark AC 

  2 Keating WALTERS           13.6  616 10   Newark AC 

 

U20 Women 200m 

  1 Eden SANDY                27.8  621 12   Newark AC 

  2 Keating WALTERS           29.1  616 10   Newark AC 

  3 Emily ASHCROFT            29.4  709  9   Sleaford Striders 

  4 Bethan OWEN               30.1  743  8   Sleaford Striders 

 

U20 Women 800m 

  1 Natalie STAINTON        3:07.5  598 12   Louth AC 

 

U20 Women Hammer 

  1 Chloe ROWBERRY           26.61  620 12   Newark AC 

 

U20 Women High Jump 

  1 Frances NUTTELL           1.45   42 12   Boston & District AC 

  2 Natalie STAINTON          1.30  598 10   Louth AC 

  3 Bethan OWEN               1.30  743  9   Sleaford Striders 

 

U20 Women Javelin 

  1 Natalie STAINTON         23.98  598 12   Louth AC 

  2 Frances NUTTELL          21.12   42 10   Boston & District AC 

  3 Amy NEWELL               11.18  226  9   Grantham AC 

  4 Keating WALTERS          10.30  616  8   Newark AC 

  5 Eden SANDY                9.85  621  7   Newark AC 

 

U20 Women Long Jump 

  1 Frances NUTTELL           4.71   42 12   Boston & District AC 

  2 Bethan OWEN               4.48  743 10   Sleaford Striders 

  3 Natalie STAINTON          4.21  598  9   Louth AC 

  4 Amy NEWELL                3.99  226  8   Grantham AC 

 

U20 Women Pole Vault 

  1 Amy NEWELL                1.90  226 12   Grantham AC 

 

U20 Women Shot 

  1 Natalie STAINTON          7.57  598 12   Louth AC 

 

U20 Women Triple Jump 

  1 Keating WALTERS          10.22  616 12   Newark AC 



 

SEN Women 800m 

  1 Kerry STAINTON          2:55.1  600 12   Louth AC 

  2 Clare KOSLON            3:32.7  596 10   Louth AC 

  3 Emma PENSON             3:36.7    1  9   Boston & District AC 

 

SEN Women 1500m 

  1 Kerry STAINTON          5:56.1  600 12   Louth AC 

  2 Sasha OLIVER            6:47.1  741 10   Sleaford Striders 

  3 Clare KOSLON            6:54.8  596  9   Louth AC 

  4 Emma PENSON             7:04.9    1  8   Boston & District AC 

 

SEN Women Discus 

  1 Laura EVANS              24.97  239 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Helen GILBERT            20.15  238 10   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Women Hammer 

  1 Helen GILBERT            32.70  238 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Laura EVANS              14.46  239 10   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Women Javelin 

  1 Helen GILBERT            27.70  238 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Laura EVANS              17.85  239 10   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Women Shot 

  1 Helen GILBERT             9.47  238 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Laura EVANS               6.71  239 10   Grantham AC 

 

 

U11 Boys 80m 

  1 Flynn SLATER              11.9    3 12   Boston & District AC 

  2 Matthew LEWIS             12.5   17 10   Boston & District AC 

  3 Tom HANSON                12.8  745  9   Sleaford Striders 

  4 Charlie DENTON            13.1  733  8   Sleaford Striders 

  5 Declan TEMPLETON          13.2  514  7   Louth AC 

  6 Raphael CORN              13.4  521  6   Louth AC 

  7 Arthur TOPHAM             13.6  501  0   Louth AC 

  8 Edward MOISEY             14.1  108  5   Bourne Town Harriers 

  9 Alex BROUGHTON ELEY       14.1   41  0   Boston & District AC 

 

U11 Boys 150m 

  1 Matthew LEWIS             23.6   17 12   Boston & District AC 

 

U11 Boys 600m 

  1 Declan TEMPLETON        1:57.2  514 12   Louth AC 

  2 Owen JAMES              2:10.6  103 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

  3 Raphael CORN            2:10.7  521  9   Louth AC 

  4 Joseph MOISEY           2:11.1  101  8   Bourne Town Harriers 

  5 Tom HANSON              2:26.0  745  7   Sleaford Striders 

  6 Arthur TOPHAM           2:27.5  501  0   Louth AC 

 

U11 Boys Long Jump 

  1 Flynn SLATER              3.54    3 12   Boston & District AC 

  2 Tom HANSON                3.18  745 10   Sleaford Striders 

  3 Declan TEMPLETON          3.01  514  9   Louth AC 

  4 Charlie DENTON            2.93  733  8   Sleaford Striders 

  5 Edward MOISEY             2.65  108  7   Bourne Town Harriers 

  6 Arthur TOPHAM             2.55  501  6   Louth AC 



  7 Owen JAMES                2.49  103  5   Bourne Town Harriers 

  8 Joseph MOISEY             2.47  101  0   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U11 Boys Ball Throw 

  1 Raphael CORN             28.75  521 12   Louth AC 

  2 Flynn SLATER             26.31    3 10   Boston & District AC 

  3 Matthew LEWIS            21.11   17  9   Boston & District AC 

  4 Charlie DENTON           18.04  733  8   Sleaford Striders 

 

U13 Boys 100m 

  1 Ewan RODELL               14.4  206 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Ronnie DAVEY              14.5  208 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Finley KOSLOW             14.8  522  9   Louth AC 

  4 Oliver WATTERS            18.1   40  8   Boston & District AC 

 

U13 Boys 200m 

  1 Harry DENTON              29.8  245 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Finley KOSLOW             30.6  522 10   Louth AC 

  3 Ronnie DAVEY              31.2  208  9   Grantham AC 

  4 Dan GALPIN                37.9  130  8   Bourne Town Harriers 

  5 Oliver WATTERS            38.1   40  7   Boston & District AC 

 

U13 Boys 800m 

  1 Ewan RODELL             2:41.1  206 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Alex GALPIN             2:49.7  129 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U13 Boys 1500m 

  1 Harry DENTON            5:16.8  245 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Finley KOSLOW           5:28.5  522 10   Louth AC 

  3 Ismael AGUERGOUR        5:34.0  742  9   Sleaford Striders 

  4 Matthew SPENDLOVE       5:35.6  503  8   Louth AC 

 

U13 Boys High Jump 

  1 Matthew SPENDLOVE         1.03  503 12   Louth AC 

 

U13 Boys Javelin 

  1 Matthew SPENDLOVE        18.75  503 12   Louth AC 

  2 Ewan RODELL              17.90  206 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Ismael AGUERGOUR         12.33  742  9   Sleaford Striders 

  4 Harry DENTON             11.56  245  8   Grantham AC 

 

U13 Boys Long Jump 

  1 Ismael AGUERGOUR          4.50  742 12   Sleaford Striders 

  2 Ronnie DAVEY              3.88  208 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Alex GALPIN               3.19  129  9   Bourne Town Harriers 

  4 Dan GALPIN                2.70  130  8   Bourne Town Harriers 

  5 Oliver WATTERS            2.46   40  7   Boston & District AC 

 

U13 Boys Shot 

  1 Alex GALPIN               5.52  129 12   Bourne Town Harriers 

  2 Dan GALPIN                4.85  130 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

 

U15 Boys 100m 

  1 Alfie BUCKLEY             13.0  261 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Caleb STEPHENSON          13.1  506 10   Louth AC 

 

U15 Boys 200m 

  1 Caleb STEPHENSON          26.8  506 12   Louth AC 



  2 Alfie BUCKLEY             27.5  261 10   Grantham AC 

 

U15 Boys 300m 

  1 Rori RODELL               45.0  209 12   Grantham AC 

 

U15 Boys 800m 

  1 Caleb STEPHENSON        2:26.6  506 12   Louth AC 

 

U15 Boys 1500m 

  1 Rori RODELL             4:59.5  209 12   Grantham AC 

 

U15 Boys Javelin 

  1 Alfie BUCKLEY            27.31  261 12   Grantham AC 

 

U15 Boys Long Jump 

  1 Alex RICHES               4.48   18 12   Boston & District AC 

 

U15 Boys Shot 

  1 Rori RODELL               5.79  209 12   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Men 100m 

  1 James HEBDEN              12.1  723 12   Sleaford Striders 

  2 Aaron HUNT                12.5  214 10   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Men 400m 

  1 Luke SAYER                59.2  608 12   Newark AC 

  2 Joshua GUDGEON            63.3  217 10   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Men 800m 

  1 Aaron HUNT              2:14.8  214 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Joshua GUDGEON          2:27.4  217 10   Grantham AC 

  3 George HATTON           2:29.8  216  0   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Men Discus 

  1 Luke SAYER               18.48  608 12   Newark AC 

 

U17 Men High Jump 

  1 George HATTON             1.30  216 12   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Men Long Jump 

  1 James HEBDEN              5.24  723 12   Sleaford Striders 

 

U17 Men Shot 

  1 Luke SAYER                8.93  608 12   Newark AC 

  2 Aaron HUNT                4.99  214 10   Grantham AC 

 

U17 Men Triple Jump 

  1 Luke SAYER               10.19  608 12   Newark AC 

 

U20 Men Discus 

  1 Owen PENTON-VOAK         28.03  225 12   Grantham AC 

 

U20 Men Hammer 

  1 Owen PENTON-VOAK         30.68  225 12   Grantham AC 

 

U20 Men Javelin 

  1 Owen PENTON-VOAK         28.74  225 12   Grantham AC 

 



U20 Men Shot 

  1 Owen PENTON-VOAK          8.80  225 12   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men 100m 

  1 Mark ATKIN                11.9  229 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Michael BURR              12.5  237 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Sam BAINBRIDGE            12.5  259  0   Grantham AC 

  4 Chris BAINBRIDGE          13.3  240  0   Grantham AC 

  5 Jason STAINTON            14.1  599  9   Louth AC 

  6 S BROUGHTON ELEY          16.5   39  8   Boston & District AC 

 

SEN Men 200m 

  1 Sam BAINBRIDGE            26.3  259 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Jason STAINTON            29.2  599 10   Louth AC 

  3 Chris HUNT                37.9  231  9   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men 400m 

  1 Jason STAINTON            64.3  599 12   Louth AC 

  2 Sam BAINBRIDGE            72.9  259 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Liam BAGGULEY             77.4  682  9   Newark AC 

  4 Chris HUNT                78.1  231  8   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men 800m 

  1 Jason STAINTON          2:28.0  599 12   Louth AC 

  2 Chris HUNT              2:57.4  231 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Sam BAINBRIDGE          3:13.6  259  9   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men 1500m 

  1 Chris HUNT              5:46.6  231 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Sam BAINBRIDGE          6:12.2  259 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Liam BAGGULEY           6:31.5  682  9   Newark AC 

 

SEN Men 3000m 

  1 Mokhtar EL-BOUZIDI     11:53.9  744 12   Sleaford Striders 

  2 Phil GALPIN            11:56.1  128 10   Bourne Town Harriers 

  3 Chris HUNT             12:31.7  231  9   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men Discus 

  1 Chris BAINBRIDGE         33.55  240 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Philip GARNER            29.44  230 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Mark ATKIN               28.67  229  0   Grantham AC 

  4 James ROARK              27.03   38  9   Boston & District AC 

  5 S BROUGHTON ELEY         16.54   39  8   Boston & District AC 

 

SEN Men Hammer 

  1 Chris BAINBRIDGE         39.99  240 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Philip GARNER            33.31  230 10   Grantham AC 

  3 S BROUGHTON ELEY         21.39   39  9   Boston & District AC 

 

SEN Men High Jump 

  1 Michael BURR              1.80  237 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Mark ATKIN                1.55  229 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Chris BAINBRIDGE          1.45  240  0   Grantham AC 

  4 Sam BAINBRIDGE            1.30  259  0   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men Javelin 

  1 Michael BURR             38.65  237 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Chris BAINBRIDGE         38.57  240 10   Grantham AC 



  3 Mark ATKIN               35.04  229  0   Grantham AC 

  4 Philip GARNER            30.38  230  0   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men Long Jump 

  1 Michael BURR              5.97  237 12   Grantham AC 

 

SEN Men Pole Vault 

  1 Steve BARNETT             2.70   33 12   Boston & District AC 

  2 James ROARK               2.40   38 10   Boston & District AC 

 

SEN Men Shot 

  1 Chris BAINBRIDGE         10.35  240 12   Grantham AC 

  2 Sam BAINBRIDGE            9.30  259 10   Grantham AC 

  3 Mark ATKIN                8.88  229  0   Grantham AC 

  4 Michael BURR              7.75  237  0   Grantham AC 

  5 S BROUGHTON ELEY          6.60   39  9   Boston & District AC 

 


